HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 868 by Representative Hunter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 17:81(AA)" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma "," and insert "relative to extracurricular sports offered by"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "schools; to" and before "require" insert "authorize public school 6 governing authorities to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 17:81(AA)" and before "hereby" delete "and 3996(B)(42) are"
 9 and insert "is"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>that</u>" change "<u>shall ensure</u>" to "<u>may require</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "two members" to "one member"

14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- 15 On page 1, line 11, after "<u>each</u>" and before "<u>sport</u>" change "<u>extra-curricular</u>" to 16 "<u>extracurricular</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>certified</u>" change "<u>are</u>" to "<u>is</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 20 and delete page 2